

Terms of Service

Welcome to Marnie's Cakes! We're delighted to serve you and provide delicious baked goods for your special occasions. Please take a moment to review our terms of service to ensure a smooth and enjoyable experience.

Deposits and Payments:

For all orders, a deposit is required to secure your desired pick-up date. Invoices will be sent out, and customers will have 48 hours to make their deposit.

For bespoke cakes, a quote will be provided after finalizing the details. Once a quote is accepted, an invoice will be issued, and customers will also have 48 hours to pay the deposit.

Changes to flavor for bespoke cakes can be made up to 1 week before pick-up, and design changes can be made up to 2 weeks before. Changes may result in a change of price.

Agreed pick-up dates can be changed based on subject to availability, but this cannot be guaranteed. If your sweet treat requires a cake topper, cake charm or special design elements, changes in these details can only be made if design elements haven't been ordered yet from third party suppliers.

Cancellations and Refunds:

Cancellations can be made after the deposit is paid, but please note that the deposit is non-refundable. For bespoke cakes, cancellations made 2 weeks before the pick-up date still require payment of the full remaining balance.

For Cake Pops, Cupcakes and Bento Boxes cancellations can be made up to 1 week before the pick-up date, but deposits are non-refundable.

If your order had special design elements, such as acrylic toppers/charms, and they have been ordered already, payment for these is still required even after cancellation. Payments must be made in full before the order is processed. Orders will not be handed over until payment is received.

Responsibility:

Once the order has left the premises of Marnie's Cakes, the care of the baked goods becomes the responsibility of the customer. Any damages incurred after leaving our premises cannot be attributed to Marnie's Cakes. You will be send a cake care and cutting guide to get the most out of your cake/sweet treat. Please read these carefully to ensure the right cake care and optimised flavour. Not following these details may result in change of structure and taste of the cake and are your own responsibility.



Terms of Service

Allergies:

At Marnie's Cakes, we take allergies seriously and strive to create delicious treats that everyone can enjoy. However, please note that we operate from a home kitchen and cannot guarantee the avoidance of cross-contamination of common allergens such as gluten, eggs, milk, and soya.

Furthermore we are not able to cater to specific allergy requirements due to the nature of our recipes. These have been tried and tested over the years and are not currently adaptable for allergies while maintaining the high standards of quality and taste we pride ourselves on.

Pick up Details:

Pick up details will be send over to you during the week of your scheduled pick up date. A pick up time will be organised with you during this time as well. Once a timeframe of pick up has been agreed the timeframe can only be changed subject to availability. Once the cake has left the premises of Marnie's Cakes, the responsibility of cake care has transferred over to you and is no longer Marnie's.

By placing an order with Marnie's Cakes, you agree to abide by these terms of service. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact us. Thank you for choosing Marnie's Cakes for your sweet celebrations!